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2018年 常年活动计划*   Year 2018 Year-round-Activities Plan*  
 

月份 (Month) 日期 (Date) 活动计划 (Activities Plan) *正函/短訊通知 (*Notice by letter/message) 
 
一月/  Jan 14 (Sun)* 常年同人大会,祭祖,堂会员聚餐/ Annual General  
                 Meeting, Ancestor Remembrance Ceremony, Members gatherings. 
  21 (Sun) 理事会第(1)次联席会议,理事宣誓就职晚宴 
          1st Committee Meeting, Swearing-in-Ceremony & Dinner.  
   

二月/  Feb  25 (Sun)* 春节红包分派, 堂会员新春聚餐 農曆新年16/2/2018 

                                                    Lunar New Year “HongBao” Distribution, & Members gatherings. 
   

三月/March 25 (Sun) 理事会第(2)次联席会议/ 2nd Committee Meeting.  
   

四月/April 15 (Sun)* 清明祭祖,堂会员叙餐,”堂会员联欢-晚宴”清明节5/4/2018   

Qingming Festival Gathering, “ Members Banquet “     
  
五月/  May 27 (Sun) 理事会第(3)次联席会议/ 3rd Committee Meeting. 
 

六月/June 24 (Sun)* 堂会员棕子叙餐 端午节 18/6/2018 / Dragon Boat Festival gatherings.     
  
七月/ July 22 (Sun) 理事会第(4)次联席会议/4th Committee Meeting. 
 
八月/ Aug  
  
九月/Sept 23 (Sun)* 理事会第(5)次联席会议/5th Committee Meeting. 
    堂会员赏月叙餐 中秋节24/9/2018 /Mid-Autumn Festival gatherings.  
 

十月/ Oct 21 (Sun)* 重陽祭祖,堂会员叙餐,”堂会员联欢-晚宴”重陽节 17/10/2018  

 Chung Yeung Festival Gathering, “ Members Banquet “     
 
十一月/ Nov 25 (Sun) 理事会第(6)次联席会议/6th Committee Meeting.  
 
十二月/Dec 
  
 

*常年活动计划,讲座,课程,短程旅游,开平寻根之旅: 堂会保留活动/日期更改权利。   
世界凤伦(薛‧司徒)联谊懇親大会(会员/旁听代表*)  

亚洲:中国*香港,澳门,新加坡,泰国/ 加拿大:卡加利,多伦多,温哥华/ 美國:波士顿,芝加哥,罗省,纽约,三藩市,西雅图* 

第一屆(1988):三藩市………第十屆(2017):新加坡/ 第十一屆:波士顿/ 第十二屆:温哥华 

 

*Yearly activities, Seminar, Courses, Short tour, Kaiping roots trip:  The guild reserved the right for any changes. 
World Fong Lun (Seet‧Szeto) Benevolent Association Convention (Members/ Representatives*) 

ASIA: China* Hong Kong, Macao, Singapore, Thailand/ CANADA: Calgary, Vancouver, Totonto/ 
USA: Boston, Chicago, Los Angelas, New York, San Francisco, Seattle* 

1st Convention (1988) - San Francisco ……… 10th (2017) - Singapore, 11th - Boston, 12th - Vancouver  
 


